COMPETITIVE SELECTION PROCESS THROUGH AN OPEN BIDDING FOR 6-MW SHORT-TERM (2021-2023) BASELOAD POWER SUPPLY

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 02-2021

DATE: February 5, 2021

TO: All Prospective Bidders and Observers

SUBJECT: RESUMPTION OF CSP PROCEEDINGS AND NOTICE OF

PRE-BIDDING CONFERENCE

Pursuant to DOE's response letter dated February 1, 2021, informing BLCI TPBAC that the declaration of failed bidding is premature, and that the underlying reason for such declaration is not one of the circumstances contemplated in Section 9 of DC2018-02-0003, please be advised of the resumption of CSP proceedings in accordance with ITB-5.1 Bidding Schedule.

With this, BLCI TPBAC hereby issues this notice of pre-bidding conference to all prospective bidders and observers, as follows:

Activity	Date
Pre-Bidding Conference	Wednesday, February 17, 2021

The venue will be announced through a Supplemented Bid Bulletin once finalized.

Further, pending approval of request from the DOE for the adjustment of the original CSP timeline with an earlier bid submission date - to give more time for the conduct of rebid, the original bid submission date April 23, 2021 still holds. Only after the date of submission of bids can the TPBAC declare failure of bidding.

For your information and guidance.

Issued this 5th day of February 2021 at BLCI Office, Ramon Enerio St., Poblacion III, Tagbilaran City, Bohol.

(sgd)

CECILIA DIANNE D. PAŃA

Chairman, BLCI TPBAC